
Hallenspielplan  SH des Städtischen Gymnasiums Riesa  ( 33230 )
Robert-Schumann-Straße 2
01589   Riesa

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 12.01.2025 10:00

11:00

13:30

14:30

15:30

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

ROL(SM)-
mJE

HSV Dresden II

HSV Dresden II

SC Riesa

Radebeuler HV II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

USV TU Dresden

Blau-Weiß Gröditz

Blau-Weiß Gröditz

Radebeuler HV II

24:15

20:23

0:12

17:22

1:21

So. 19.01.2025 09:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJD

ROL(SM)-
mJD

SC Riesa II

Motor Wilsdruff

Motor Wilsdruff

SC Riesa II

SSV Lommatzsch

Coswiger HSG

SSV Lommatzsch

Coswiger HSG

4:25

24:11

26:20

11:15

Sa. 06.09.2025 00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

RL(SM)-F

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

Radebeuler HV II

Radebeuler HV II

HC Rödertal II

Union Chemnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 20.09.2025 00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

USV TU Dresden

HSG Langenh...immitschau

SG MoGoNo Leipzig

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 25.10.2025 00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

Medizin Bad Gottleuba

SG Klotzsche

HC Glauchau/Meerane II

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 01.11.2025 00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

RL(SM)-F

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

SG Pirna/Heidenau III

SSV Heidenau III

SV Schneeberg

NHV Concord...litzsch II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

TSV Dresden-Bühlau

VfB Bischofswerda

HC Fraureuth

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  SH des Städtischen Gymnasiums Riesa  ( 33230 )
Robert-Schumann-Straße 2
01589   Riesa

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 06.12.2025 00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

RL(SM)-F

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

ESV Dresden II

ESV Dresden III

Rotation Weißenborn

Rotation Weißenborn

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 10.01.2026 00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

RL(SM)-F

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

SSV Lommatzsch

SF 01 Dresden III

SF 01 Dresden

HSG Freiberg II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

RL(SM)-F

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

HSV Weinböhla II

HSV Weinböhla II

SV 04 Plauen-O.

SC DHfK Leipzig III

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 07.02.2026 00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

RL(SM)-F

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

HSV Dresden III

SG Dresdner Bank

BSV Sa. Zwickau II

USG Chemnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 21.03.2026 00:00

00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

RL(SM)-F

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

SG Kurort Hartha

HSG Weißeritztal II

HSV Marienberg

SG LVB II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 00:00

00:00

00:00

ROL(SM)-
M

Oberliga
Sachsen
(F)

Verbandsliga
(M)

SC Riesa II

SC Riesa

SC Riesa

HC Großenhain

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

0:0

0:0

0:0


